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Kerfoot, Lacey

Subject: FW: Testimony regarding duplicate street names in same jurisdiction

From: Program, EMS <EMSProgram@washoecounty.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 3:22 PM 
To: Orvald, Julie M <JOrvald@washoecounty.us> 
Subject: FW: Testimony regarding duplicate street names in same jurisdiction 
 
Please see below comments from Dale Way.   
 

Julie 
 
Julie D Hunter, M.S. 
EMS Coordinator | Division of Epidemiology and Public Health Preparedness | Washoe County Health District 
jdhunter@washoecounty.us | O: (775) 326‐6043 C: (775) 343‐2143 | 1001 E. Ninth St., Bldg. B, Reno, NV 89512 

 

  

Please take our customer satisfaction survey by clicking here 
 
 

From: Way, Dale <DWay@tmfpd.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 4, 2021 11:22 AM 
To: Program, EMS <EMSProgram@washoecounty.us> 
Cc: Aaron Abbott <aabbott@remsa‐cf.com>; Adam Heinz <aheinz@remsa‐cf.com>; Nomura, Zebulon 
<znomura@tmfpd.us>; Kammann, Joseph R <JKammann@tmfpd.us>; Sullivan, Jeffrey <jsullivan@cityofsparks.us>; 
noland <noland@reno.gov>; Lawson, Jacqueline <JLawson@washoecounty.us>; Esp, Andrea <AEsp@washoecounty.us>; 
Lemon, Brittany <BLemon@tmfpd.us> 
Subject: Re: Testimony regarding duplicate street names in same jurisdiction 
 
Julie, 
 
My suggestion would be to reach out to Las Vegas Fire and Rescue Dispatch. 
 
With the significant growth of the Las Vegas Valley over the past four decades, I can tell you that they’ve already crossed 
this bridge with street names. 
 
I don’t remember the specific language, but they would be able to provide that information. The Las Vegas Valley as a 
collective (Cities of Henderson, Las Vegas, and North Las Vegas along with Clark County) do not allow more than three 
streets with the same name or containing that name or phrase within the name and they must be separated by a certain 
distance from one another and obviously have different endings, i.e. St., Rd., Ave., etc. 
 
An example I can readily think of down there is Lake Mead Blvd (North Las Vegas) and Lake Mead Dr (Henderson). 
 
Hope this helps the group. 

Sent from Dale Way’s iPhone 
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On Aug 4, 2021, at 9:59 AM, Program, EMS <EMSProgram@washoecounty.us> wrote: 

  
Good morning, 
  
Most of you have been included in this email.  I have not received this type of request for comment yet 
and would like to work with you if there is a concern of implications to EMS response regarding 
duplicate street names.  Please let me know your thoughts and I would be happy to provide combined 
comments with your agencies. 
  
Thank you, 
  

Julie 
  
Julie D Hunter, M.S. 
EMS Coordinator | Division of Epidemiology and Public Health Preparedness | Washoe County Health District 
jdhunter@washoecounty.us | O: (775) 326‐6043 C: (775) 343‐2143 | 1001 E. Ninth St., Bldg. B, Reno, NV 89512 
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Please take our customer satisfaction survey by clicking here 
  
                 

From: Orvald, Julie M <JOrvald@washoecounty.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2021 11:16 AM 
To: Chambers, Sean <schambers@cityofsparks.us>; Felter, Jennifer <JFelter@washoecounty.us>; 
Nomura, Zebulon <znomura@tmfpd.us>; ehooper@cityofreno.gov; Sullivan, Jeffrey 
<jsullivan@cityofsparks.us>; Program, EMS <EMSProgram@washoecounty.us>; Solferino, Corey 
<CSolferino@washoecounty.us>; Campbell, Doug <dcampbell@cityofsparks.us>; skrochs 
<skrochs@reno.gov>; info@REMSA‐CF.com; arnett.s.mcloughlin@usps.gov; Buppa.Taytiwat‐
Prokus@usps.gov; camille.r.burt@usps.gov; Charlene.l.balz@usps.gov; Corinna.Romero@usps.gov; 
Kathy.M.Jacober@usps.gov 
Cc: Rose, Laura <LRose@washoecounty.us>; Kerfoot, Lacey <LKerfoot@washoecounty.us>; Handrock, 
Wayne <WHandrock@washoecounty.us>; Rudebusch, Dixie <DRudebusch@washoecounty.us> 
Subject: Testimony regarding duplicate street names in same jurisdiction 
  
Good afternoon, 
  
I am the Street Naming Coordinator for the Regional Street Naming Committee (RSNC). Some of you are 
on the committee and some I have contacted somewhat randomly. Please feel free to forward this to 
anyone that may be able to help. 
  
We have an application to rename a major downtown street to a root name that is already used twice in 
the city of Reno, both streets within 1‐2 miles of the street in question. The suffix if different for each 
street, but the root name is the same. Also, some of the address ranges are the same as the proposed 
street. 
  
When I review street name requests, I reject duplicate or similar sounding street names for the purpose 
of public safety and limiting confusion for emergency management purposes  In the last RSNC meeting, 
we attempted to explain this, however the committee requested expert testimony from the emergency 
management community.  I rejected the name, however the applicant is adamant they restore this 
street name to its historic name. We are holding a special meeting to address the subject. 
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I would love to receive a short (or long) narrative, describing how this may or may not cause problems 
for emergency response or any other reason (USPS). If anyone would be willing to email their opinion, I 
need to put an exhibit together to present at the meeting. The sooner you can reply, the better, as the 
meeting is scheduled for Aug 12 & I am out of the office all next week. If preferred, you are also 
welcome to speak at the meeting. 
  
Your expertise is much appreciated! 
  
Julie 
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